TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ares Trading S.A.		104/15/2013 I	societe anonyme: SWITZERLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Merck KGaA
Street Address:	Frankfurter Str. 250
City:	64293 Darmstadt
State/Country:	GERMANY
Entity Type:	Kommanditgesellschaft auf Aktien: GERMANY

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3777170	GONAL-F
Registration Number:	3816320	GONAL-F
Registration Number:	4266496	GONAL-F CARES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2125894201

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 212 589-4200

Email: rhorowitz@bakerlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Robert B.G. Horowitz, Esq.

Address Line 1: 45 Rockfeller Plaza, 14th Floor

Address Line 2: Baker & Hostetler LLP

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 95853.01

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005008 FRAME: 0608

CH \$90,00 37771

Name: Robert B.G. Horowitz, Esq. Address Line 1: 45 Rockfeller Plaza, 14th Floor Address Line 2: Baker & Hostetler LLP New York, NEW YORK 10111 Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMITTER: Robert B.G. Horowitz Signature: /Robert B.G. Horowitz/ Date: 04/17/2013 Total Attachments: 2 source=US - Trademark assignment-2#page1.tif source=US - Trademark assignment-2#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005008 FRAME: 0609

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, Ares Trading S.A., a Swiss société anonyme whose address is Zone Industrielle de l'Ouriettaz, Aubonne CH-1170, Switzerland, owns the trademark GONAL-F for goods in Class 5 and the service mark GONAL-F CARES for services in Classes 36, 41 and 44;

Whereas, Merck KGaA, a German Kommanditgesellschaft auf Aktien whose address is Frankfurter Str. 250, 64293 Darmstadt, Germany, desires to acquire all rights, title and interests in and to said GONAL-F and GONAL-F CARES marks and the following U.S. Trademark and Service Mark Registrations therefor;

<u>Mark</u>	Registration No.	Goods / Services
GONAL-F (stylized)	3777170	pharmaceutical preparations, namely, recombinant follicle stimulating hormone for the treatment of infertility in Class 5.
GONAL-F (stylized)	3816320	pharmaceutical preparations for the treatment of infertility, in Class 5.
GONAL-F CARES	4266496	charitable services, namely, providing financial assistance to infertility patients for medical treatments; providing financial assistance to infertility patients for medical treatments by offering savings to self-pay and privately insured patients, and, providing financial assistance to patients in an egg donation program by offering savings to medical treatments of infertility, in Class 36; educational and training services provided to patients and healthcare professionals, namely, providing training in the use and

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005008 FRAME: 0610

administration of pharmaceuticals and medical devices in the field of infertility, in Class 41; and, medical services, namely, providing health, pharmaceutical and medical information: providing information about infertility and the use of pharmaceuticals and medical devices used in the treatment thereof, providing a website featuring non-downloadable educational and instructional videos featuring presentations and medical information, all in the field of infertility, pharmaceuticals and medical devices used in the treatment thereof, in Class 44.

Now, therefore, for \$30.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Ares Trading S.A. does hereby assign unto said Merck KGaA all rights, title and interest in and to the GONAL-F (stylized) trademark for said goods in Class 5, and the GONAL-F CARES word mark in Classes 36, 41 and 44, together with all goodwill of the business symbolized by that trademark, and service mark, and U.S. Trademark Registration Nos. 3777170, 3816320 and 4266496 therefor.

Date: 15th April, 2013
Darmstadt, Germany

Ares Trading S.A.

Name: Jessica Schmidt

Steffen Schäffner

(Authorized Representatives)

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005008 FRAME: 0611

RECORDED: 04/17/2013